
 

TOWN OF ERIE 

RESOLUTION NO. 19-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF 

ERIE APPROVING A RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT FOR 

SERVICES WITH KG CLEAN, INC. FOR 2020 JANITORIAL SERVICES 

IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $187,963.60 

WHEREAS, the 2020 operating budget includes funds for annual janitorial services; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement for Services with KG Clean, Inc. dated December 11, 2018, 

allows for a renewal option for up to two consecutive years following the initial term;  

WHEREAS, the Town and KG Clean, Inc. wish to renew the Agreement for Services for 

2020; and  

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and the 

public health, safety and welfare to approve the renewal of the Agreement for Services with KG 

Clean, Inc. for 2020 janitorial services. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 

TOWN OF ERIE, COLORADO, THAT: 

Section 1.  The Board of Trustees hereby approves the renewal of the Agreement for 

Services with KG Clean, Inc. for 2020.   

ADOPTED this 12th day of November, 2019. 
 

 

__________________________________ 

Jennifer Carroll, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

_________________________________ 

Jessica Koenig, CMC, Town Clerk 

 


